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 G.N.No. 811/2021 

 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended gazette no.45/2021,G.N.No. 201 of 2021 

RE: Personalty Estate of the Late Kazim Aku, Correction of beneficiary name. 

 

 

DELETE: 

 

Elbib Deireragea (Penina Deireragea T/TEE)  -ALL 

 

 

INSERT:  

 

Elbib Boyka Deireragea (Penina Deireragea T/TEE) -ALL 

 

 

NOTE: 1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE ANNA PENANI (nee DETAGEAUWA)  

REF: WILL NBR 181 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anna Penani  

(nee Detageauwa) 

 

            

 All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

Jonathan Detageauwa 

Lapua Detageauwa 

1/2 

1/2 

 

 

 

NOTE:- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within    

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 813/2021 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE ANNA DETAGEAUWA 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late ANNA DETAGEAUWA is to be the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Meneng 235 P IBEA 422003      1/36       

Meneng 240 P ANEMATTE 422003      1/36       

Yaren 212 C KIBABA 422003      1/36       

Yaren 213 C KIBABA 422003      1/36       

Baiti 28 P IBORI 892013      1/60       

Baiti 159 C EATEIDERAMIRA,IBOGXX 892013      1/60       

Baiti 186 P EIKURI 892013      1/60       

Buada 190 P ANABATO 892013      1/60       

Nibok 7 P   892013      1/60       

Meneng 249 P ANEMATTE 422003      1/108      

Yaren 200 C AIJUWUR 422003      1/108      

Anibare 43 C ANERA 422003      1/144      

Meneng 48 P UEO 422003      1/144      

Meneng 51 C AWIDAINGING 422003      1/144      

Anibare 134 P ATIBENAR 422003      1/216      

Anibare 135 P ATIBENAR 422003      1/216      

Meneng 68 C IUA 422003      1/216      

Meneng 276 P UROB 422003      1/216      

Uaboe 55 P IAROE 892013      1/240      
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Meneng 133 C EATOBOBWE 422003      1/252      

Meneng 137 C IBWE 422003      1/252      

Meneng 140 C IBWE 422003      1/252      

Meneng 277 P ADETEBOR 422003      1/288      

Nibok 172 C IJEDUEN 892013      1/300      

Anibare 50 C AGABWE 422003      1/432      

Anibare 51 C AGABWE 422003      1/432      

Anibare 70 C ADETOBAGE 422003      1/432      

Anibare 185 P IDOBUA 422003      1/432      

Buada 12 P ATUOWINUMOR 422003      1/432      

Buada 15 P ATERO 422003      1/432      

Buada 45 P IYATSI 422003      1/432      

Buada 53 P IJATI 422003      1/432      

Buada 65 P IDUTUBWIJE 422003      1/432      

Buada 97 P DOBUADEDAR 422003      1/432      

Buada 271 C OEBUEBIN 422003      1/432      

Buada 395 C ANIMAEOR 422003      1/432      

Meneng 381 P ANOR 422003      1/432      

Meneng 403 C ANOR 422003      1/432      

Yaren 336 P ATUBWINUMOR 422003      1/432      

Yaren 337 P ATUBWINUMOR 422003      1/432      

Yaren 350 P ATERO 422003      1/432      

Meneng 165 C ATARO 422003      1/576      

Meneng 166 C ATARO 422003      1/576      

Meneng 167 C ATARO 422003      1/576      

Meneng 168 C ATARO 422003      1/576      

Meneng 169 C ATARO 422003      1/576      

Meneng 358 P ATARO 422003      1/576      

Meneng 416 P IJONORA 422003      1/864      

Meneng 445 P TARARO 422003      1/864      

Baiti 90 P ANOBONONIJO 422003      1/1080     

Ewa 31 P ABIWIA 422003      1/1296     

Ewa 43 P BITUNI 422003      1/1296     

Ewa 61 P EBWENOEIJE 422003      1/1296     

Ewa 69 P IBEGU 422003      1/1296     

Ewa 77 P METSIJIJ 422003      1/1296     

Ewa 78 P ANEMET 422003      1/1296     

Ewa 87 P ATETE 422003      1/1296     

Anibare 178 P ANURUNG 422003      1/1728     

Anibare 204 P ANURUN 422003      1/1728     

Ewa 47 P OKOE 422003      1/2592     
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late ANNA DETAGEAUWA is in 

respect of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 235 IBEA Jonathan Detageauwa 1/72 

Meneng     Lapua Detageauwa 1/72 

Yaren 240 ANEMATTE As for portion no,235 PL Meneng 

Yaren 212 KIBABA                     -do- 
 Baiti 213 KIBABA                     -do- 
 Baiti 28 IBORI Jonathan Detageauwa 1/120 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/120 

Baiti 159 EATEIDERAMIRA, IBOGXX As for portion no,28 PL Baiti 

Buada 186 EIKURI                     -do- 
 Nibok 190 ANABATO                     -do- 
 Meneng 7                       -do- 
 Yaren 249 ANEMATTE Jonathan Detageauwa 1/216 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/216 

Anibare 200 AIJUWUR As for portion no,249 PL Yaren 

Meneng 43 ANERA Jonathan Detageauwa 1/288 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/288 

Meneng 48 UEO As for portion no,43 CL Meneng 

Anibare 51 AWIDAINGING                     -do- 
 Anibare 134 ATIBENAR Jonathan Detageauwa 1/432 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/432 

Meneng 135 ATIBENAR As for portion no,134 PL Anibare 

Meneng 68 IUA                     -do- 
 Uaboe 276 UROB                     -do- 
 Meneng 55 IAROE Jonathan Detageauwa 1/480 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/480 

Meneng 133 EATOBOBWE Jonathan Detageauwa 1/504 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/504 

Meneng 137 IBWE As for portion no,133 CL Meneng 

Meneng 140 IBWE                     -do- 
 Nibok 277 ADETEBOR Jonathan Detageauwa 1/576 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/576 

Anibare 172 IJEDUEN Jonathan Detageauwa 1/600 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/600 

Anibare 50 AGABWE Jonathan Detageauwa 1/864 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/864 

Anibare 51 AGABWE As for portion no,50 CL Anibare 

Anibare 70 ADETOBAGE                     -do- 
 Buada 185 IDOBUA                     -do- 
 Buada 12 ATUOWINUMOR                     -do- 
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Buada 15 ATERO                     -do- 
 Buada 45 IYATSI                     -do- 
 Buada 53 IJATI                     -do- 
 Buada 65 IDUTUBWIJE                     -do- 
 Buada 97 DOBUADEDAR                     -do- 
 Buada 271 OEBUEBIN                     -do- 
 Meneng 395 ANIMAEOR                     -do- 
 Meneng 381 ANOR                     -do- 
 Yaren 403 ANOR                     -do- 
 Yaren 336 ATUBWINUMOR                     -do- 
 Yaren 337 ATUBWINUMOR                     -do- 
 Meneng 350 ATERO                     -do- 
 Meneng 165 ATARO Jonathan Detageauwa 1/1152 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/1152 

Meneng 166 ATARO As for portion no,165 CL Meneng 

Meneng 167 ATARO                     -do- 
 Meneng 168 ATARO                     -do- 
 Meneng 169 ATARO                     -do- 
 Meneng 358 ATARO                     -do- 
 Meneng 416 IJONORA Jonathan Detageauwa 1/1728 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/1728 

Ewa 445 TARARO As for portion no,416 PL Meneng 

Baiti 90 ANOBONONIJO Jonathan Detageauwa 1/2160 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/2160 

Ewa 31 ABIWIA Jonathan Detageauwa 1/2592 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/2592 

Ewa 43 BITUNI As for portion no,31 PL Ewa 

Ewa 61 EBWENOEIJE                     -do- 
 Ewa 69 IBEGU                     -do- 
 Ewa 77 METSIJIJ                     -do- 
 Ewa 78 ANEMET                     -do- 
 Anibare 87 ATETE                     -do- 
 Anibare 178 ANURUNG Jonathan Detageauwa 1/3456 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/3456 

Anibare 204 ANURUN As for portion no,178 PL Anibare 

Ewa 47 OKOE Jonathan Detageauwa 1/5184 

      Lapua Detageauwa 1/5184 

 

 

NOTE 1:-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal.   

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE CECILIA TSIODE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

CECILIA TSIODE  All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Francilia Tsiode 

D-Tom Tsiode 

Wanata Tsiode 

Fredrick Tsiode 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

 

   

 

NOTE 1:-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal.   

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 815/2021 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE CECILIA TSIODE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late CECILIA TSIODE is the owner of the following 

lands;  

 

DISTRICT 
PORTION 

No. 

LAND 

CLASS 
LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Ewa 204 C BOROBORON 512014      1/168      

ljuw 31 C GANAKORO 512014      1/168      

ljuw 125 P ANENGIN 512014      1/168      

Anibare 324 C ATE 512014      1/336      

ljuw 77 P IJIBAB 512014      1/336      

Anibare 100 C ARIBAEONG 512014      1/504      

Anibare 217 P ATEKAPARA 512014      1/504      

Baiti 82 P UGINO 512014      1/672      

Ewa 7 C ARUBO 512014      1/672      

Ewa 26 P ARIDA 512014      1/672      

Ewa 144 C ANUER 512014      1/672      

Ewa 153 C MAMWEIYA 512014      1/672      

Ewa 186 C BOROBORON 512014      1/672      

ljuw 7 P EBARA 512014      1/672      

ljuw 34 C GANOKORO 512014      1/672      

ljuw 35 C EATDABUARIK 512014      1/672      

ljuw 53 C GANOKORO 512014      1/672      

ljuw 100 P IAKO 512014      1/672      
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ljuw 115 P AEIW 512014      1/672      

ljuw 120 P ATAJONG 512014      1/672      

ljuw 126 C IATOBOROBOR 512014      1/672      

Anibare 121 C ANUQUOGE 512014      1/1008     

Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO 512014      1/1008     

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late CECILIA TSIODE is in respect 

of the lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT 
PORTION 

No. 
LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Ewa 204 BOROBORON Francillia Tsiode 1/672 

      D-Tom Tsiode 1/672 

      Wanata Tsiode 1/672 

      Fredrick Tsiode 1/672 

ljuw 31 GANAKORO As for portion no.204 Ewa 

ljuw 125 ANENGIN ~do~ 

 Anibare 324 ATE Francillia Tsiode 1/1344 

      D-Tom Tsiode 1/1344 

      Wanata Tsiode 1/1344 

      Fredrick Tsiode 1/1344 

ljuw 77 IJIBAB As for portion no.324 Anibare 

Anibare 100 ARIBAEONG Francillia Tsiode 1/2016 

      D-Tom Tsiode 1/2016 

      Wanata Tsiode 1/2016 

      Fredrick Tsiode 1/2016 

Anibare 217 ATEKAPARA As for portion no.100 Anibare 

Baiti 82 UGINO Francillia Tsiode 1/2688 

      D-Tom Tsiode 1/2688 

      Wanata Tsiode 1/2688 

      Fredrick Tsiode 1/2688 

Ewa 7 ARUBO As for portion no.82 Baiti 

Ewa 26 ARIDA ~do~ 

 Ewa 144 ANUER ~do~ 

 Ewa 153 MAMWEIYA ~do~ 

 Ewa 186 BOROBORON ~do~ 

 ljuw 7 EBARA ~do~ 

 ljuw 34 GANOKORO ~do~ 

 ljuw 35 EATDABUARIK ~do~ 

 ljuw 53 GANOKORO ~do~ 

 ljuw 100 IAKO ~do~ 

 ljuw 115 AEIW ~do~ 
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ljuw 120 ATAJONG ~do~ 

 ljuw 126 IATOBOROBOR ~do~ 

 Anibare 121 ANUQUOGE Francillia Tsiode 1/4032 

      D-Tom Tsiode 1/4032 

      Wanata Tsiode 1/4032 

      Fredrick Tsiode 1/4032 

Anibare 188 ATOREDETO As for portion no.121 Anibare 

 

 

NOTE 1:-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal.   

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 816/2021 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE ROCKESSON JOHNATHAN FRITZ 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late ROCKESSON FRITZ is the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. 

LAND 

CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Anabar 40 P IWUTEB 822009      1/14       

Anetan 28 P BOTIBAB 822009      1/14       

Anetan 57 C ARUWANGADA 822009      1/14       

Anetan 75 C ANUI 822009      1/14       

Anetan 105 C RONAWI 822009      1/14       

Anetan 106 C RONAWI 822009      1/14       

Anibare 326 C ATEMOR 822009      1/14       

Anibare 399 P IRUWITEPE 642013      1/14       

Anibare 400 P IRUWITEPE 642013      1/14       

Anibare 401 P IRUWITEPE 642013      1/14       

ljuw 96 P ANINI 822009      1/14       

ljuw 104 P ARERUWI 822009      1/28       

Anibare 276 P DEBIDOUWE 822009      1/42       

Anetan 14 P IBUTI 822009      1/84       

Anetan 39 C RONAUWI 822009      1/84       

Anetan 40 C ARUWANGADA 822009      1/84       

ljuw 20 P ANAIYUW 822009      1/84       

Ewa 204 C BOROBORON 822009      1/98       

ljuw 31 C GANAKORO 822009      1/98       

ljuw 125 P ANENGIN 822009      1/98       
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Aiwo 41 C ATEMONGIMONG 542012      1/132      

Aiwo 128 C ANIBAWO 542012      1/132      

Aiwo 201 C YANGOR 542012      1/132      

Anabar 3 P OIJABAB 542012      1/132      

Anabar 69 P ADEDAKIBONG 542012      1/132      

Anabar 71 P ATAPE 542012      1/132      

Anabar 125 C ANUWO 542012      1/132      

Anabar 135 C BADANNI 542012      1/132      

Anetan 8 P ADAUBWER 542012      1/132      

Anetan 107 C MARNE 542012      1/132      

Anibare 127 P ATOMANEAB 542012      1/132      

Anibare 304 C AKAWINANUT 542012      1/132      

Baiti 6 P YANERA 542012      1/132      

Baiti 75 P UGINO 542012      1/132      

Baiti 86 P IMAGEMWIN 542012      1/132      

Baiti 128 C IATABANG 542012      1/132      

Buada 164 P ANOTSIA 542012      1/132      

Buada 191 P ATENANI 542012      1/132      

Denigomodu 53 C ANPUDU 542012      1/132      

Denigomodu 147 C ANPUDU 542012      1/132      

Ewa 9 C ANNA 542012      1/132      

Ewa 11 C ANNA 542012      1/132      

Ewa 13 C ANNA 542012      1/132      

Ewa 30 C BOGETSIRIR 542012      1/132      

Ewa 46 P BITUNI 542012      1/132      

Ewa 53 P IDAGEANG 542012      1/132      

Ewa 62 P IJOBWENOEDU 542012      1/132      

Ewa 64 P IWUREO 542012      1/132      

Ewa 74 P ANKUROKURO 542012      1/132      

Ewa 83 P AKORO 542012      1/132      

Ewa 167 C MWAMWEIJA 542012      1/132      

Ewa 168 C MWAMWEIJA 542012      1/132      

Ewa 179 C BOGOWOROWOR 542012      1/132      

Ewa 180 C MADANG 542012      1/132      

Ewa 206 C AEBURI 542012      1/132      

Nibok 82 P ANIBARA 822009      1/168      

Anibare 324 C ATE 822009      1/196      

ljuw 77 P IJIBAB 822009      1/196      

Baiti 109 C MANGENGENG 822009      1/252      

Buada 277 C ANINAPOE 542012      1/264      

Ewa 97 P ATAGURA 542012      1/264      

Anibare 100 C ARIBAEONG 822009      1/294      

Anibare 217 P ATEKAPARA 822009      1/294      

Baiti 82 P UGINO 822009      1/392      

Ewa 7 C ARUBO 822009      1/392      

Ewa 26 P ARIDA 822009      1/392      

Ewa 144 C ANUER 822009      1/392      
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Ewa 153 C MAMWEIYA 822009      1/392      

Ewa 186 C BOROBORON 822009      1/392      

ljuw 7 P EBARA 822009      1/392      

ljuw 34 C GANOKORO 822009      1/392      

ljuw 35 C EATDABUARIK 822009      1/392      

ljuw 53 C GANOKORO 822009      1/392      

ljuw 100 P IAKO 822009      1/392      

ljuw 115 P AEIW 822009      1/392      

ljuw 120 P ATAJONG 822009      1/392      

ljuw 126 C IATOBOROBOR 822009      1/392      

Nibok 112 P EATOMANEAB 822009      1/448      

Anabar 19 P MOGAIYA 822009      1/504      

Anabar 68 P ANNI 822009      1/504      

Buada 62 P IJAKABAB 822009      1/504      

Nibok 109 P EATOMANEAB 662010      1/504      

Uaboe 54 P IAROE,BEDIO 542012      1/528      

Nibok 143 C ATUMWE 542012      1/540      

Nibok 235 C ATI 542012      1/540      

Buada 85 P AUJO 822009      1/576      

Buada 116 P URUM 822009      1/576      

Anibare 121 C ANUQUOGE 822009      1/588      

Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO 822009      1/588      

Ewa 52 P ABERAIAME 542012      1/660      

Ewa 75 P METSIJIJ 542012      1/660      

Baiti 4 P ANADERE 822009      1/1008     

Baiti 178 P ANOE 822009      1/1008     

Anibare 53 C AGABWE 542012      1/1620     

Ewa 70 P IBEGU 542012      1/1620     

Ewa 164 C MWAMWEIJA 542012      1/1620     

Ewa 165 C ARUBO 542012      1/1620     

Nibok 11 P   542012      1/2700     

Nibok 36 P   542012      1/2700     

Nibok 47 P   542012      1/2700     

Nibok 79 P AMERO 542012      1/2700     

Nibok 98 P EAMEN 542012      1/2700     

Nibok 123 P ATI 542012      1/2700     

Nibok 248 C ANGOWANG 542012      1/2700     

Anibare 88 C BWETAMWIT 542012      1/4860     

Anibare 89 C BWETAMWIT 542012      1/4860     

Nibok 80 P ATI 542012      1/8100     

Buada 398 C ANINAPWE 1242012      1/10800    

Buada 301 C AWIRIRIA 542012      1/16200    
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiary of the Late ROCKESSON FRITZ is in respect 

of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No.  LAND NAME BENEFICIAIRIES SHARE 

Anabar 40 IWUTEB Aisha Fritz 1/14 

Anetan 28 BOTIBAB As for portion no,40 PL Anabar 

Anetan 57 ARUWANGADA                    -do- 

 Anetan 75 ANUI                    -do- 

 Anetan 105 RONAWI                    -do- 

 Anetan 106 RONAWI                    -do- 

 Anibare 326 ATEMOR                    -do- 

 Anibare 399 IRUWITEPE                    -do- 

 Anibare 400 IRUWITEPE                    -do- 

 Anibare 401 IRUWITEPE                    -do- 

 ljuw 96 ANINI                    -do- 

 ljuw 104 ARERUWI Aisha Fritz 1/28 

Anibare 276 DEBIDOUWE Aisha Fritz 1/42 

Anetan 14 IBUTI Aisha Fritz 1/84 

Anetan 39 RONAUWI As for portion no,14 PL Anetan 

Anetan 40 ARUWANGADA                    -do- 

 ljuw 20 ANAIYUW                    -do- 

 Ewa 204 BOROBORON Aisha Fritz 1/98 

ljuw 31 GANAKORO As for portion no,204 CL Ewa 

ljuw 125 ANENGIN                    -do- 

 Aiwo 41 ATEMONGIMONG Aisha Fritz 1/132 

Aiwo 128 ANIBAWO As for portion no,41 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 201 YANGOR                    -do- 

 Anabar 3 OIJABAB                    -do- 

 Anabar 69 ADEDAKIBONG                    -do- 

 Anabar 71 ATAPE                    -do- 

 Anabar 125 ANUWO                    -do- 

 Anabar 135 BADANNI                    -do- 

 Anetan 8 ADAUBWER                    -do- 

 Anetan 107 MARNE                    -do- 

 Anibare 127 ATOMANEAB                    -do- 

 Anibare 304 AKAWINANUT                    -do- 

 Baiti 6 YANERA                    -do- 

 Baiti 75 UGINO                    -do- 

 Baiti 86 IMAGEMWIN                    -do- 

 Baiti 128 IATABANG                    -do- 

 Buada 164 ANOTSIA                    -do- 

 Buada 191 ATENANI                    -do- 

 Denigomodu 53 ANPUDU                    -do- 

 Denigomodu 147 ANPUDU                    -do- 

 Ewa 9 ANNA                    -do- 
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Ewa 11 ANNA                    -do- 

 Ewa 13 ANNA                    -do- 

 Ewa 30 BOGETSIRIR                    -do- 

 Ewa 46 BITUNI                    -do- 

 Ewa 53 IDAGEANG                    -do- 

 Ewa 62 IJOBWENOEDU                    -do- 

 Ewa 64 IWUREO                    -do- 

 Ewa 74 ANKUROKURO                    -do- 

 Ewa 83 AKORO                    -do- 

 Ewa 167 MWAMWEIJA                    -do- 

 Ewa 168 MWAMWEIJA                    -do- 

 Ewa 179 BOGOWOROWOR                    -do- 

 Ewa 180 MADANG                    -do- 

 Ewa 206 AEBURI                    -do- 

 Nibok 82 ANIBARA Aisha Fritz 1/168 

Anibare 324 ATE Aisha Fritz 1/96 

ljuw 77 IJIBAB As for portion no,324 CL Anibare 

Baiti 109 MANGENGENG Aisha Fritz 1/252 

Buada 277 ANINAPOE Aisha Fritz 1/264 

Ewa 97 ATAGURA As for portion no,277 CL Buada 

Anibare 100 ARIBAEONG Aisha Fritz 1/394 

Anibare 217 ATEKAPARA As for portion no,100 CL Anibare 

Baiti 82 UGINO Aisha Fritz 1/392 

Ewa 7 ARUBO As for portion no,82 PL Baiti 

Ewa 26 ARIDA                    -do- 

 Ewa 144 ANUER                    -do- 

 Ewa 153 MAMWEIYA                    -do- 

 Ewa 186 BOROBORON                    -do- 

 ljuw 7 EBARA                    -do- 

 ljuw 34 GANOKORO                    -do- 

 ljuw 35 EATDABUARIK                    -do- 

 ljuw 53 GANOKORO                    -do- 

 ljuw 100 IAKO                    -do- 

 ljuw 115 AEIW                    -do- 

 ljuw 120 ATAJONG                    -do- 

 ljuw 126 IATOBOROBOR                    -do- 

 Nibok 112 EATOMANEAB Aisha Fritz 1/448 

Anabar 19 MOGAIYA Aisha Fritz 1/504 

Anabar 68 ANNI As for portion no,19 PL Anabar 

Buada 62 IJAKABAB                    -do- 

 Nibok 109 EATOMANEAB                    -do- 

 Uaboe 54 IAROE,BEDIO Aisha Fritz 1/528 

Nibok 143 ATUMWE Aisha Fritz 1/540 

Nibok 235 ATI As for portion no,54 PL Uaboe 

Buada 85 AUJO Aisha Fritz 1/576 

Buada 116 URUM As for portion no,85 PL Buada 

Anibare 121 ANUQUOGE Aisha Fritz 1/588 
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Anibare 188 ATOREDETO As for portion no,121 CL Anibare 

Ewa 52 ABERAIAME Aisha Fritz 1/660 

Ewa 75 METSIJIJ As for portion no,52 PL Ewa 

Baiti 4 ANADERE Aisha Fritz 1/1008 

Baiti 178 ANOE As for portion no,4 PL Baiti 

Anibare 53 AGABWE Aisha Fritz 1/1620 

Ewa 70 IBEGU As for portion no,53 CL Anibare 

Ewa 164 MWAMWEIJA                    -do- 

 Ewa 165 ARUBO                    -do- 

 Nibok 11   Aisha Fritz 1/2700 

Nibok 36   As for portion no,11 PL Nibok 

Nibok 47                      -do- 

 Nibok 79 AMERO                    -do- 

 Nibok 98 EAMEN                    -do- 

 Nibok 123 ATI                    -do- 

 Nibok 248 ANGOWANG                    -do- 

 Anibare 88 BWETAMWIT Aisha Fritz 1/4860 

Anibare 89 BWETAMWIT As for portion no,88 CL Anibare 

Nibok 80 ATI Aisha Fritz 1/8100 

Buada 398 ANINAPWE Aisha Fritz 1/10800 

Buada 301 AWIRIRIA Aisha Fritz 1/16200 

 

 

 

NOTE 1:-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal.   

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE OF THE LATE TERRENCE COBURN JEREMIAH 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late TERRENCE COBURN JEREMIAH has been 

determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Meneng 375 C ATAI 721990      1/80       

Anetan 124 C ATIEDI 721990      1/160      

Anabar 66 P METERAO 721990      1/320      

Meneng 9 C ANOBOROBOREN 721990      1/480      

Meneng 24 C AREDA 721990      1/480      

Meneng 200 C ATEREBOG 721990      1/480      

Meneng 259 P ATOREDETO 721990      1/480      

Meneng 330 P KIWOWO 721990      1/480      

Yaren 293 P ADETAKIBONG 721990      1/480      

Anabar 29 P GURIA 721990      1/640      

Anabar 91 C ANUWO 721990      1/640      

Anabar 147 Z ANAQUANE 721990      1/640      

ljuw 68 P IANADUM 721990      1/640      

Uaboe 18 P   721990      1/1680     

Anibare 151 P UROKEIYA 721990      1/1920     

Baiti 40 P UAREO 721990      1/2240     

Baiti 57 P UAREO 721990      1/2240     

Buada 192 P IBOWINI 721990      1/2240     

Ewa 173 C ANMIJEB 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 135 C YAKODU 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 138 C IBWE 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 141 C IBWE 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 177 C ANAOE 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 178 C ANAOE 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 183 C ANAOE 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 184 C ANAEOE 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 305 P MANUJE 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 316 P EGAROWA 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 394 C KARAWINURORO 721990      1/2240     

Meneng 440 P ATARARO 571992      1/2240     

Nibok 96 P UDUDIN 721990      1/2240     

Nibok 118 P ANIBARA 721990      1/2240     

Uaboe 17 P   721990      1/2240     

Uaboe 33 P YANGEBAUWO 721990      1/2240     

Uaboe 40 P ATENGA 721990      1/2240     

Uaboe 46 P ANOK 721990      1/2240     

Uaboe 97 C UABOE 721990      1/2240     

Uaboe 140 P MAPWEO 721990      1/2800     

Uaboe 142 C EWA 721990      1/2800     

ljuw 113 P UGORO 741990      1/2880     
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Meneng 27 C ANABAUBO 721990      1/2880     

Meneng 31 C AREDA 721990      1/2880     

Meneng 33 C AERAN 721990      1/2880     

Meneng 203 P AREUIN 721990      1/2880     

Meneng 264 P IJUWINUWERON 721990      1/2880     

Meneng 294 P ANABAUBO 721990      1/2880     

Meneng 420 P ATUWURO 862005      1/2880     

Yaren 198 C IJAKO 721990      1/2880     

Anibare 198 P BOGETSIUW 721990      1/4480     

Buada 188 P ABWAN 721990      1/4480     

Buada 220 C ABWAN 721990      1/4480     

Uaboe 36 P ARENI 721990      1/4480     

Uaboe 57 P IJANGEBAWO 721990      1/4480     

Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE 721990      1/11200    

Anibare 339 P ATABIO 721990      1/11200    

Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE 721990      1/11200    

Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE 721990      1/11200    

Uaboe 96 C UABOE 721990      1/11200    

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the Late TERRENCE COBURN 

JEREMIAH is in respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 375 C ATAI Charika Jeremiah 1/400 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/400 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/400 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/400 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/400 

Anetan 124 C ATIEDI Charika Jeremiah 1/800 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/800 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/800 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/800 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/800 

Anabar 66 P METERAO Charika Jeremiah 1/1600 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/1600 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/1600 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/1600 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/1600 

Meneng 9 C ANOBOROBOREN Charika Jeremiah 1/2400 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/2400 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/2400 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/2400 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/2400 
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Meneng 24 C AREDA As for portion no.9 - Meneng 

 Meneng 200 C ATEREBOG ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 259 P ATOREDETO ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 330 P KIWOWO ~ do ~ 

 Yaren 293 P ADETAKIBONG ~ do ~ 

 Anabar 29 P GURIA Charika Jeremiah 1/3200 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/3200 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/3200 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/3200 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/3200 

Anabar 91 C ANUWO As for portion no.29 - Anabar 

 Anabar 147 Z ANAQUANE ~ do ~ 

 ljuw 68 P IANADUM ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 18 P   Charika Jeremiah 1/8400 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/8400 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/8400 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/8400 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/8400 

Anibare 151 P UROKEIYA Charika Jeremiah 1/9600 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/9600 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/9600 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/9600 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/9600 

Baiti 40 P UAREO Charika Jeremiah 1/11200 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/11200 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/11200 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/11200 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/11200 

Baiti 57 P UAREO As for portion no.40 - Baiti 

 Buada 192 P IBOWINI ~ do ~ 

 Ewa 173 C ANMIJEB ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 135 C YAKODU ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 138 C IBWE ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 141 C IBWE ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 177 C ANAOE ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 178 C ANAOE ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 183 C ANAOE ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 184 C ANAEOE ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 305 P MANUJE ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 316 P EGAROWA ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 394 C KARAWINURORO ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 440 P ATARARO ~ do ~ 

 Nibok 96 P UDUDIN ~ do ~ 

 Nibok 118 P ANIBARA ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 17 P   ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 33 P YANGEBAUWO ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 40 P ATENGA ~ do ~ 
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Uaboe 46 P ANOK ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 97 C UABOE ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 140 P MAPWEO Charika Jeremiah 1/14000 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/14000 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/14000 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/14000 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/14000 

Uaboe 142 C EWA As for portion no.140 - Uaboe 

 ljuw 113 P UGORO ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 27 C ANABAUBO ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 31 C AREDA ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 33 C AERAN ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 203 P AREUIN ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 264 P IJUWINUWERON ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 294 P ANABAUBO ~ do ~ 

 Meneng 420 P ATUWURO ~ do ~ 

 Yaren 198 C IJAKO ~ do ~ 

 Anibare 198 P BOGETSIUW Charika Jeremiah 1/22400 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/22400 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/22400 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/22400 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/22400 

Buada 188 P ABWAN As for portion no.198 - Anibare 

 Buada 220 C ABWAN ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 36 P ARENI ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 57 P IJANGEBAWO ~ do ~ 

 Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE Charika Jeremiah 1/56000 

        Chariska Jeremiah 1/56000 

        Danny Jeremiah 1/56000 

        Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah 1/56000 

        Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah 1/56000 

Anibare 339 P ATABIO As for portion no.231 - Anibare 

 Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE ~ do ~ 

 Uaboe 96 C UABOE ~ do ~ 

  

 

NOTE 1:- Trusteeship of Nicola Jeremiah to stop as children of the late Terrence Jeremiah, Charika Jeremiah 

Chariska Jeremiah, Danny Jeremiah, Nicola Pinky Incolei Jeremiah, Shinzo-Abu Jeremiah reach 18 

years of age. 

 

NOTE 2:- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

  

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 


